

□

SLP(Crl.)No. 7251 OF 2001
ITEM No.45

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7251/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2001 in CRLWP 821/01
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIVEK GUPTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and stay) (With Office Report)

Date : 15/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. U.R. Lalit, Sr.Adv.,
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Visen, Adv.,
Mr. Niranjana B. Amin, Adv.,
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.,
Mr. Abhay Khandeparkar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG,
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.,
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. R.B. Masodkar, Adv.,
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv. for
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Let this matter appear for final disposal six weeks
hence on a non-miscellaneous day.

Let the final order not be passed in the meantime.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar