

Â

SLP(Crl.)No. 7251 OF 2001  
ITEM No.301

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7251/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2001 in CRLWP 821/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VIVEK GUPTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and stay ) ( For Final Disposal )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 19/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Visen, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. R.B. Masodkar, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

At the commencement of the hearing, Mr. Malhotra, prayed for an adjournment for a further period of one week to file written submissions. We do feel it expedient to record that the matter needs to be dealt with in detail and as such we grant an adjournment prayed for. Let this matter appear on 26.7.2002 for filing written submissions.

..2/-

-2-

While no stay has been granted, we do feel it expedient to record that it would be better for all concerned if the matter is not taken up for hearing before the trial court till such time the judgment is delivered in this matter.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master